SPECIFICATIONS
Overrange: 150% of maximum flow (intermittently).
Available Turn Down Range: Dependent on gas density
at user‘s operating conditions.
Linearity: ±1% of reading typical. ***
Repeatability: ±0.25% over tabulated repeatable range.
Note: Performance enhancement techniques are routinely
         applied to produce wider linear and useable flow

Self-lubricating, ceramic hybrid ball bearings, sizes 1/4" thru 1".  (-450 to +300°F)
Self-lubricating, ceramic hybrid ball bearings, sizes 1-1/4" thru 12". (-400 to +350°F)
GAS TURBINE FLOWMETER MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM
Request HO-L-110 Technical Data Sheet for complete
specifications for HO Series for Liquid Service.
 Select one:
 (1) 150# Flanges
 (3) 300# Flanges
 (4) 400# Flanges
 (6) 600# Flanges
 (9) 900# Flanges
 (15) 1500# Flanges
 (25)  2500# Flanges
Select One:
(SS) Stainless Steel
(CS) Carbon Steel
Note:  316/316L SS flanges are
standard, add-304 at end of model
# if 304 flanges are required.
**Pressure Rating/Flange Material
    Include “F”, number indicating pressur
    rating, and flange material. (i.e., -F1SS-)
Notes:
1.  Blade Angle determined by density, assigned by factory or use
of gas sizing  program.
2. Turbine sizes ¼" through ¾" must be equipped with MC3PA
coil. 1" through 3" may be recommended for MC3PA coil
depending on gas density and desired turndown range.
3. NPT not recommended for gas service due to possible uneven
transition at NPT connections.
The quality system covering the
design, manufacture and testing
of our products is certified to
International Standard ISO 9001.
  *E2 EXPLOSION-PROOF/FLAME-PROOF ENCLOSURE WITH
    3/4” FNPT  MOUNT AND 3/4" CABLE ENTRY RATINGS:
FM:
CSA:
ATEX:
IEC:
CLASS I, DIV. 1, GR. ABCD, CLASS II/III, DIV. 1, GR,
EFG, TYPE 4X
CLASS I, DIV. 1, GR. ABCD, CLASS II, DIV. 1, GR. EFG,
CLASS III, TYPE 4X EX D IIC, CLASS I, ZONE 1, IP 66
EX II 2GD Ex d tD IIC, IP66/68
EX D IIC IP68
The specifications contained herein are subject to change without notice and any user of said
specifications should verify from the manufacturer that the specifications are currently in effect.
Otherwise, the manufacturer assumes no responsibility for the use of specifications which may have
been changed and are no longer in effect.
HOFFER FLOW CONTROLS, INC.HOFFER FLOW CONTROLS, INC.
107 Kitty Hawk Lane,  P. O. Box 2145  Elizabeth City,  NC  27906-2145
800-628-4584              252-331-1997                   FAX  252-331-2886
www.hofferflow.com                                      email:  Info@hofferflow.com